All queries should be received on 

or before 20.10.2025 upto 05. P.M. on Email: 

sidacorissa@gmail.com in MS Word format addressed to: 

Member Secretary, SIDAC,  Gandamunda, Bhubaneswar – 
751030 

13. 

Bid Processing Fee (Non-

Refundable) 

Rs.16,000/- INR (Rupees Sixteen thousand) only in shape 

of Demand Draft in favour of “Member Secretary, SIDAC” 

drawn in any Scheduled Commercial Bank payable at 

Bhubaneswar. 

14. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) 

(Refundable) 

Rs.7,00,000/ - INR (Rupees Seven Lakh) only in shape of 

Demand Draft in favour of “Member Secretary, SIDAC”

[...]

accompanying the Guideline of Finance Department, Government of Odisha for 

“Engagement of Consultants” referring to revised OGFR-2024of Finance Department, 

Government of Odisha. 

II. The bid/proposal complete in all respect as specified in the RFP Document must be 

accompanied with a non-refundable amount of Rs. 16,000/- (Rupees Sixteen Thousand 

only) towards Bid Processing Fee and a Refundable amount of Rs. 7 ,00,000/- (Rupees 

Seven Lakh only) towards EMD in form of Demand Draft in favour of “Member Secretary, 

SIDAC” drawn in any Scheduled Commercial Bank and payable at Bhubaneswar, Odisha

[...]

Secretary, SIDAC” payable at Bhubaneswar. Proposals received without bid 

processing fee will be rejected 

2.3 Earnest Money Deposit (EMD): 

The bidder must furnish, as part of the technical proposal, an Earnest Money 

Deposit (EMD) amounting to Rs. 2,80,000/- (Rupees Two Lakh Eighty 

Thousand only) in shape of DD from any Scheduled Commercial Bank in 

favour of “Member Secretary, SIDAC” payable at Bhubaneswar. The EMD of 

unsuccessful bidders shall be refunded within 1 month from the date of 

award of Contract. 

The EMD of the successful bidder will be released only after furnishing the